Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SPI Lasers UK Ltd	
Paul Martin Harrison	Internal Address:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/712,154	Street Address: 3 Wellington Park City: Tollbar Way State: Southampton Country: UK Zip: SO30 2QU Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: landiorio Teska & Coleman, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: Street Address: 255 Bear Hill Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Waltham	8. Payment Information	
State: MA Zip: 02451		
Phone Number: 781-890-5678	Deposit Account Number 09-0002	
Docket Number: GJ-337J	Authorized User Name Thomas E. Thompkins, Jr.	
9. Signature:	Date	
Signature Thomas E. Thompkins, Jr. Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover she	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	
Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450		

PATENT

REEL: 030794 FRAME: 0421

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Paul Martin Harrison, a British citizen, residing at 14 Langridge Drive, East Grinstead, West Sussex, RH19 4SX, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Method for laser marking a metal surface with a desired colour for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as U.S. Serial No. 13/712,154 on December 12, 2012.

AND WHEREAS, SPI Lasers UK Ltd ("SPI Lasers"), with its principal place of business at 3 Wellington Park, Tollbar Way, Southampton, United Kingdom, SO30 2QU is entitled to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said SPI Lasers, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said SPI Lasers, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said SPI Lasers, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said SPI Lasers, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Signed and acknowledged by the party: Signed atSOUTHAMPTON	on_3RDJUNE,2013
	Paul Martin Harrison
In the presence of (signature) W/V2	
	Name (print) MPVARULAM Date: 7 June, 2013

PATENT REEL: 030794 FRAME: 0422

RECORDED: 07/08/2013